

SPANISH DICTIONARY

Félix Omar Meléndez Santana

INTRODUCTION

amp.wordmeaning.org is an open and collaborative dictionary project that, apart from being able to consult meanings of words, also offers its users the possibility of including new words or nuancing the meaning of existing words in it. As is understandable, this project would be impossible to carry out without the esteemed collaboration of the people who follow us around the world. This e-Book, therefore, was born with the intention of paying a small tribute to all our collaborators.

Félix Omar Meléndez Santana has contributed to the dictionary with 38 meanings that we have approved and collected in this small book. We hope that the reader is very valuable and if you find it useful or want to be part of the project, do not hesitate to visit our website, we will be delighted to receive you.

Working Group amp.wordmeaning.org

algazar

algazar is incorrectly written, and should be written as "pomp" being its meaning:
correctness is pomp: it means to riot, spokesperson

arrebolados

arrebolados is incorrectly written and it should be written as "glowing" being its meaning:

concerning the glow, which are reddish clouds. Arrebolado, it has arreboles

atrapasueños

dream catcher is incorrectly written, and should be written as "catcher" being its meaning:
br>small ornamental object placed in rooms, in vehicles, in offices, made of different materials such as wood, ceramics, metal, shells of animals, hides, etc.

cachilapo

in the Venezuelan Plains cachilapo the word is used to refer to an ordinary person, with little skill and knowledge of art or craft which boasts

chuleo

I pimping describes the action of cool, in Venezuela we use pimping to indicate that someone lives at the expense of another, without reward you with job or nothing, so living in a perennial I pimping with his parents, so-and-so is pimp to his girlfriend

comer semillas de auyama enteras sin descarrillar

eat whole pumpkin seeds without derail is incorrectly written and it should be written as "Huskers" being its meaning:

| toorrect is " eat the whole pumpkin seeds without Huskers "

c¿mo debe decirse, morrocoicito o morrocoyito; bocoicero o bocoyero

morrocoicito or morrocoyito / bocoicero or bocoyero

diferencia entre agua de maíz y chicha de maíz

corn water is a refreshing drink made boiling corn, extracting him water and adding sugar. The chicha of maize, it is prepared by boiling the corn, grinding it, then becomes a porridge with fire once again, this is strained and concomitantly added juice of papelón or sugar spiced with cinnamon and cloves species.

ejemplo de como hacer un crusa calle

example of how to make a street crusa is incorrectly written and it should be written as "banners" being its meaning:

hr>the banners are verses improvised in honor of a Saint during the processions which are issued by a singer accompanied by musical instruments when the procession picks up the pace to cross the streets. the metrics of the verses are made according to the traditions of each people

ejes dinamizadores

dynamic axis is incorrectly written and it should be written as "axis" being its meaning:
dynamic shaft is a redundancy since the purpose of that machine element is the turn and transmit movement to other machine elements

entreverandome

entreverandome is incorrectly written, and should be written as "entreverandome" being its meaning:
br>It comes from the word lay meaning "mix in disorder", the streaky Word is used in Venezuela to refer to something that is surrounded by holding it and obstacles that limit their movement; the most graphic example is that of their possible origin: "wall lumps were interlinked with the cane, they were firm" by extension including me: being subjected to physical limits (sticks, stones, walls, etc.) that prevent the movement of loose, get into mazes.

experticio

expertise is incorrectly written, and should be written as "expertise" being its meaning:
dr>the right thing is expertise which means testing, research, Word used in the jargon of the judicial investigators

extorno de membresia

return of membership is incorrectly written and it should be written as "extorno membership" to be its meaning:

sportion of the premium that the insurer returns to the insured to be member of any organisation, group or institution

fauses

fauses is incorrectly written, and should be written as "Maw" being its meaning:

right is MAW and means: Canine, back of the mouth.

frazadas

blankets is incorrectly written and it should be written as "blankie" still its meaning:

br>blanket to cover the bed

gaudual

gaudual is incorrectly written, and should be written as 'guadua' being its meaning:

the right thing is guadua, which is a land populated by guaduas, this being the bamboo American (Guadua spp.) they are a genus of plants of the subfamily of bamboo, the family of Poaceae.

gluconato

gluconic acid, combined with calcium, potassium and magnesium resulted in calcium gluconate, potassium gluconate and magnesium gluconate salts, all these compounds are drugs that are sold in pharmacies

gobierno confederativo

Confederal Government: Government established under the union, Alliance, Covenant, agreement, grouping or Federation of entities to maintain the sovereignty and strengthen links between them.

increpo

conjugation in first person to beat, which means: very severely rebuke.

indivaga

indivaga is incorrectly written and it should be written as "undivaga" as meaning:

the right thing is to write undivago, ga. that it flies like waves.

la parca

the grim reaper is incorrectly written, and should be written as "grim reaper" being its meaning:

-br>
-name given to the

microorganismos

microorganisms is incorrectly written and it should be written as "micro-organism" being its meaning:
br>Word used in biology, medicine, and other sciences to refer to organisms that are perceived only through microscopes and can be: bacteria, viruses, spores, bacilli, fungi... and many more

modaticia

modaticia is incorrectly written and should be written as "accommodative, CIA." being its meaning:

the correct word is accommodative and means complacent, conciliator

nelumbo nucifera

Nelumbo nucifera: is one is one of the two species belonging to the genus Nelumbo, known commonly how Sacred Lotus or Indian Lotus, is also called rose of the Nile. It is considered a sacred plant in India and China.

pais de origen de majagua

country of origin of majagua is incorrectly written, and should be written as "majagua" being its meaning:

Hibiscus elatus, majagua, is a species of the family Malvaceae. It is originally from the Antillas. Es national of Jamaica and endemic tree of that island and Cuba.

patrios

men's homeland, for independence day dates have patriotic pomp

pelua

pelu is incorrectly written, and should be written as "hairy" being its meaning:

br>the right thing is hairy, is covered in hairs

por el balcon

the balcony it is incorrectly written and it should be written as "by the balcony" being its meaning:
br>lt is a phrase has the preposition " " which means: cause of a thing through, the environment, fashion, site of transit... among others. And balcony is: large window with outgoing handrails.

porque so lo llama mote pillo

because so called it mote pillo is incorrectly written and it should be written as "Montepío" being its meaning:
br>the right thing is Montepío, system of community savings and relief among members, the word is of Italian origin, means Montes de Piedad (Monte di Pietà) such organizations originated in Italy in the 15th century, founded by the Franciscan fathers to combat usury

prediccion de males o desdichas sin fundamento

prediction of evils or misfortunes groundless is incorrectly written and should be written as "evil bird agüero" being its meaning:

- It says "prophet of Doom" who are people who have a habit of predicting evil, misfortunes, cataclysmic events, tragedies, diseases, avatars without valid grounds.

prosterico

prosterico is incorrectly written, and should be written as "last" being its meaning:

sappropriateness is last, meaning

the last act.

que significa la palabra troneria

that means the word troneria is incorrectly written and should be written as it "gazebo" to being its meaning:
br>the right thing is pocketed, which means: hollow, opening

retobo

dead, dead rotting animals

retóricas

rhetoric is incorrectly written and it should be written as "rhetoric" being its meaning:

br>Discipline studying the shape and properties of a speech.

sacralgia

The sacralgia is the appearance of discomfort in the lower back area. It normally comes from the sacroiliac joint, which unites the bone from the hip with the lower part of the spine, called sacrum.

setairios

setairios is incorrectly written, and should be written as "sectarian" being its meaning:
dr>the correct word is sectarian and bigoted, fanatic, in favour of ideas.

venecos

venec is incorrectly written, and should be written as "veneco" as meaning:
derogatory word that some Colombians refer to their beloved Venezuelan brothers

zarpatra o sarpatra

zarpatra or sarpatra is incorrectly written and it should be written as "satrap" being its meaning:

hr>the right thing is satrap, which among other things means molester ruler of his power